
.

Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual

per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp Payout

D1 D1 James Girton 105 115 161 142 148 451 796

D1 D1 Tim Townson 174 46 192 226 247 665 803

D9 D17 Joe Badali 147 73 136 230 210 576 795

D9 D17 Luc Leblanc 191 29 211 205 244 660 747

D13 D31 Tim Lalonde 195 25 168 194 229 591 666

D13 D31 J C Proulx 176 44 243 201 225 669 801

D2 D6 Joe Badali 147 73 205 176 148 529 748

D2 D6 Dwaine Dugas 175 45 184 238 158 580 715

D11 D23 Stephane Parson 191 29 180 212 225 617 704

D11 D23 Dave Wiskowski 220 0 300 226 227 753 753

D10 D21 Ann King 178 42 181 180 173 534 660

D10 D21 James Romeo 199 21 225 229 279 733 796

D11 D25 J R Beaudoin 199 21 266 227 233 726 789

D11 D25 Pat Leblanc 210 10 245 237 150 632 662

D10 D18 Dave Sabourin 171 49 179 175 213 567 714

D10 D18 Jim Hutchinson 187 33 204 247 177 628 727

D11 D14 Mike Denis 200 20 212 189 237 638 698

D11 D14 Jim Hutchinson 187 33 195 244 204 643 742

D11 D26 Natalia Sarazin 144 76 193 168 170 531 759

D11 D26 Alain Gauthier 167 53 158 182 178 518 677

D2 D2 Dan Proulx 191 29 244 188 182 614 701

D2 D2 Marco Proulx 207 13 224 249 221 694 733

D3 D7 Tim Lalonde 195 25 232 193 183 608 683

D3 D7 James Romeo 199 21 189 258 236 683 746

D12 D27 Stephane Parson 191 29 209 212 199 620 707

D12 D27 James Romeo 199 21 216 226 213 655 718

D3 D11 Dan Proulx 191 29 181 172 196 549 636

D3 D11 Marco Proulx 207 13 224 300 226 750 789

D13 D29 Cheryl Daly 195 25 193 233 211 637 712

D13 D29 Ray Daly 190 30 237 202 182 621 711

D11 D13 Bob Delabio 179 41 206 224 196 626 749

D11 D12 Dwaine Dugas 175 45 178 159 190 527 662

D10 D20 Craig Cohen 199 21 159 247 223 629 692

D10 D20 Rosalie Hiscock 220 0 247 277 193 717 717

D10 D22 Stephane Parson 191 29 226 179 203 608 695

D10 D22 Gilles Roy 200 20 257 192 205 654 714

D9 D16 Cheryl Daly 195 25 234 204 175 613 688

D9 D16 Ray Daly 190 30 199 192 232 623 713

D12 D28 Natalia Sarazin 144 76 149 158 148 455 683

D12 D28 Alain Gauthier 167 53 171 198 169 538 697

D13 D30 Aaron Holmes 211 9 236 193 244 673 700

D13 D30 Dave Wiskowski 220 0 191 246 226 663 663

D9 D15 Bob Bradford 171 49 148 198 202 548 695

D9 D15 Fritiz Schmidt 185 35 189 178 191 558 663

D10 D19 Pascal Marion 195 25 202 201 215 618 693

D10 D19 Luc Gendron 210 10 221 192 214 627 657

D5 D12 Stephane Parson 191 29 233 204 191 628 715

D5 D12 Tim Lalonde 195 25 167 180 202 549 624

D10 D24 Phil Gervais 185 35 163 168 163 494 599

D10 D24 James Girton 105 115 126 112 151 389 734

D3 D10 Stephane Parson 191 29 235 191 193 619 706

D3 D10 Ray Daly 196 30 196 158 178 532 622

D1 D4 Cheryl Daly 195 25 149 204 226 579 654

D1 D4 Ray Daly 190 30 211 196 166 573 663

D3 D9 Jean Boisvert 209 11 219 205 198 622 655

D3 D9 Ron Allenby 224 0 277 214 160 651 651

D14 D32 Stephane Parson 191 29 175 205 201 581 668

D14 D32 Gary Lauzon 214 6 175 234 208 617 635

D1 D3 Aaron Holmes 211 9 236 254 206 696 723

D1 D3 Phil Gervais 185 35 169 135 153 457 562

D3 D8 Gary Lauzon 214 6 175 247 212 634 652

D3 D8 Mike Denis 200 20 182 189 202 573 633

D2 D5 Alain Gauthier 167 53 163 143 201 507 666

D2 D5 Gary Lauzon 214 6 202 226 156 584 602

D14 D34 Cheryl Daly 195 25 191 169 175 535 610

D14 D34 Gaston Gorley 177 43 169 168 191 528 657

D14 D33 Ray Daly 190 30 194 153 219 566 656

D14 D33 Dave Wiskowski 220 0 200 182 224 606 606

9th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament

DOUBLES HANDICAP - Official Results
March 3, 2013

1 1599 $250.00

2 1542 $220.00

3 1467 $180.00

4 1463 $160.00

5 1457 $140.00

6 1456 $116.00

7 1451 $90.00

8 1441

9 1440

10 1436

11 1434

12 1429

13 1425

14 1425

15 1423

16 1411

17 1409

18 1409

19 1401

20 1380

21 1363

22 1358

23 1350

24 1339

25 1333

26 1328

27 1317

28 1306

29 1303

30 1285

31 1285

32 1268

33 1267

34 1262



Squad Entry Name Average Hdcp 1st 2nd 3rd Individual Individual

per game gm gm gm Tot Scr Tot Hdcp

D11 D23 Stephane Parson 191 29 180 212 225 617 704

D11 D23 Dave Wiskowski 220 0 300 226 227 753 753

D11 D25 J R Beaudoin 199 21 266 227 233 726 789

D11 D25 Pat Leblanc 210 10 245 237 150 632 662

D10 D20 Craig Cohen 199 21 159 247 223 629 692

D10 D20 Rosalie Hiscock 220 0 247 277 193 717 717

D13 D30 Aaron Holmes 211 9 236 193 244 673 700

D13 D30 Dave Wiskowski 220 0 191 246 226 663 663

D2 D2 Dan Proulx 191 29 244 188 182 614 701

D2 D2 Marco Proulx 207 13 224 249 221 694 733

D3 D11 Dan Proulx 191 29 181 172 196 549 636

D3 D11 Marco Proulx 207 13 224 300 226 750 789

D3 D7 Tim Lalonde 195 25 232 193 183 608 683

D3 D7 James Romeo 199 21 189 258 236 683 746

D11 D14 Mike Denis 200 20 212 189 237 638 698

D11 D14 Jim Hutchinson 187 33 195 244 204 643 742

D12 D27 Stephane Parson 191 29 209 212 199 620 707

D12 D27 James Romeo 199 21 216 226 213 655 718

D3 D9 Jean Boisvert 209 11 219 205 198 622 655

D3 D9 Ron Allenby 224 0 277 214 160 651 651

D10 D21 Ann King 178 42 181 180 173 534 660

D3 D9 Ron Allenby 224 0 277 214 160 651 651

D10 D22 Stephane Parson 191 29 226 179 203 608 695

D10 D22 Gilles Roy 200 20 257 192 205 654 714

D13 D31 Tim Lalonde 195 25 168 194 229 591 666

D13 D31 J C Proulx 176 44 243 201 225 669 801

D13 D29 Cheryl Daly 195 25 193 233 211 637 712

D13 D29 Ray Daly 190 30 237 202 182 621 711

D10 D19 Pascal Marion 195 25 202 201 215 618 693

D10 D19 Luc Gendron 210 10 221 192 214 627 657

D9 D16 Cheryl Daly 195 25 234 204 175 613 688

D9 D16 Ray Daly 190 30 199 192 232 623 713

D9 D17 Joe Badali 147 73 136 230 210 576 795

D9 D17 Luc Leblanc 191 29 211 205 244 660 747

D3 D8 Gary Lauzon 214 6 175 247 212 634 652

D3 D8 Mike Denis 200 20 182 189 202 573 633

D14 D32 Stephane Parson 191 29 175 205 201 581 668

D14 D32 Gary Lauzon 214 6 175 234 208 617 635

D10 D18 Dave Sabourin 171 49 179 175 213 567 714

D10 D18 Jim Hutchinson 187 33 204 247 177 628 727

D5 D12 Stephane Parson 191 29 233 204 191 628 715

D5 D12 Tim Lalonde 195 25 167 180 202 549 624

D14 D33 Ray Daly 190 30 194 153 219 566 656

D14 D33 Dave Wiskowski 220 0 200 182 224 606 606

D11 D13 Bob Delabio 179 41 206 224 196 626 749

D11 D12 Dwaine Dugas 175 45 178 159 190 527 662

D1 D3 Aaron Holmes 211 9 236 254 206 696 723

D1 D3 Phil Gervais 185 35 169 135 153 457 562

D1 D4 Cheryl Daly 195 25 149 204 226 579 654

D1 D4 Ray Daly 190 30 211 196 166 573 663

D3 D10 Stephane Parson 191 29 235 191 193 619 706

D3 D10 Ray Daly 196 30 196 158 178 532 622

D1 D1 James Girton 105 115 161 142 148 451 796

D1 D1 Tim Townson 174 46 192 226 247 665 803

D2 D6 Joe Badali 147 73 205 176 148 529 748

D2 D6 Dwaine Dugas 175 45 184 238 158 580 715

D9 D15 Bob Bradford 171 49 148 198 202 548 695

D9 D15 Fritiz Schmidt 185 35 189 178 191 558 663

D2 D5 Alain Gauthier 167 53 163 143 201 507 666

D2 D5 Gary Lauzon 214 6 202 226 156 584 602

D14 D34 Cheryl Daly 195 25 191 169 175 535 610

D14 D34 Gaston Gorley 177 43 169 168 191 528 657

D11 D26 Natalia Sarazin 144 76 193 168 170 531 759

D11 D26 Alain Gauthier 167 53 158 182 178 518 677

D12 D28 Natalia Sarazin 144 76 149 158 148 455 683

D12 D28 Alain Gauthier 167 53 171 198 169 538 697

D10 D24 Phil Gervais 185 35 163 168 163 494 599

D10 D24 James Girton 105 115 126 112 151 389 734

9th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament

DOUBLES SCRATCH - Official Results
March 3, 2013

1 1370 Plaques

2 1358

3 1346

4 1336

5 1308

6 1299

7 1291

8 1281

9 1275

10 1273

11 1273

12 1262

13 1260

14 1258

15 1245

16 1236

17 1236

18 1207

19 1198

20 1195

21 1177

22 1172

23 1153

24 1153

25 1152

26 1151

27 1116

28 1109

29 1106

30 1091

31 1063

34 883

32 1049

33 993
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